PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6532303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHEYTAC USA, LLC	02/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEYTAC USA INC.
Street Address:	24070 HIGHWAY 70
City:	HUNTINGDON
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38344-5842

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6629669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)795-2995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148393800

Email: skim@bluecapitallaw.com

Correspondent Name: FORTIS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 1530

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1484-001.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANG N. DANG
SIGNATURE:	/Sang N. Dang/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=1484-001.101--AssignAsFiled02032021#page1.tif

PATENT 506485527 REEL: 055135 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEYTAC USA, LLC, having a place of business at 24070 Highway 70, Huntingdon, TN 38344, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of the U.S. Patent No. 6,629,669, issued on October 7, 2003, for an invention entitled, CONTROLLED SPIN PROJECTILE.

AND WHEREAS, CHEYTAC USA INC., having a place of business at 24070 Highway 70, Huntingdon, TN 38344-5842, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent No. 6,629,669, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to **Patent No. 6,629,669**, and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

CHEYTAC USA, LLC

K	
B <u>y:</u>	Secont -
Name:	Blaine Campbell
Title: _	Ouner
Date:	7-2-2021

PATENT REEL: 055135 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 02/03/2021